



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11598/2021 & CM APPL. 35787/2021

GILES KNAPTON

.... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ninad Dogra and Mr. Sandeep
Das, Advs.

versus

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Ridhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Zubin Singh, Adv. for R-1 to 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **11.04.2022**

Learned counsel for the respondents is requested to take steps with the Registry to ensure that the counter affidavit is included on the digital record. The petitioner may respond to the same on or before the next date fixed.

List again on 14.09.2022.

Interim order accorded earlier to continue till the next date of listing.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

APRIL 11, 2022/SU