



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11598/2021 & CM APPL. 18096/2023**

GILES KNAPTON

..... Petitioner

Through: None.
versus

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC , Mr.
Zubin Singh. Advocate for R-1 & 3.
(M: 9555672532)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

13.04.2023

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 15th April, 2023.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

APRIL 13, 2023

dj