



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11598/2021 & CM APPLs. 35787/2021, 10277/2023 & 10286/2023

GILES KNAPTON

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manik Dogra, Mr. Sandeep Das,
Mr. Ninad Dogra and Mr. Dhruv
Pande, Advocates.

versus

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Zubin Singh, Advocate for UoI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

15.03.2024

%

1. A status report has been filed by the Respondents on 13.03.2024 which is not on record. Let steps be taken to place the same on record.
2. Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner prays for some time to seek instructions on the facts stated in the status report.
3. List on 05.04.2024.
4. Interim Orders to continue.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 15, 2024

S. Zakir