



\$~86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11598/2021, CM APPL. 35787/2021, CM APPL.
10277/2023 & CM APPL. 10286/2023
GILES KNAPTONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ninad Dogra, Advocate
versus

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with
Mr. Zubin Singh, Advocate for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **18.09.2024**

1. The present petition has been received on transfer.
2. The counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file response to the Status Report filed under the signature of Paramjit Singh Kutlehria, Deputy Central Intelligence Officer, Bureau of Immigration, MHA, Government of India, New Delhi on behalf of the respondents no. 1 and 2.
3. Let the response be filed within 04 weeks from today with advance copy to the counsel Central Government Standing Counsel for the respondents no. 1 and 2.
4. List on 09.01.2025 for final hearing.
5. In the meantime, the counsel for the petitioner and the Central Government Standing Counsel for the respondents no. 1 and 2 are directed to file their written submissions along with relevant case laws relied upon, if any, at least 02 weeks prior to the next date of hearing with exchange of copies.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/sk/ak