



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11598/2021 and CM APPLs.35787/2021, 10277/2023,
10286/2023

GILES KNAPTON

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Das, Mr. Ninad Dogra
and Ms. Adya Rao, Advs.

versus

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Nidhi Raman, CGSC and Mr.
Zubin Singh, Adv. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

09.01.2025

1. Hon'ble Bench did not assemble in the post-lunch session.
2. List on 16.05.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 9, 2025/cl