



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11598/2021 and CM APPL. 35787/2021, CM APPL. 10277/2023, CM APPL. 10286/2023

GILES KNAPTON

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Counsel (*appearance not given*)

versus

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Akash Mishra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the hearing stands deferred till 29.10.2026.
2. Interim order to continue.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 30, 2026

aks